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MR, UTZ: Call Case 4910,

M2, CARR: Case 4910, AMAnnlication of Continental
0il Commanvy for downhole commingling, Lea County, Hew Mexico.

R, KELLAHIN: Mr, Examiner, the annearances and
my Witness remain the same as anpcared in Case 4909,

MR, UTZ: Let the record show that this Witness is
sworn in the previous case and is the same Witness.

(Wwhereunon, 'ix. V., T. Lyon, who was nreviously sworn,

was called to the stand.)

* * &k *x %

W. T. LYON,
having already been sworn according to law, upon his oath,
testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELLAHIN

C Mr. Lyon, have you examined and are you familiar with

the facts surrounding Continental's Application in Case

49107?

A Yes, I am.

0 Will yvou prlease describe brieflv what the aoplicant is
seeking?

A Case 4910 is the Ponlication of Continental 0il Company

for authority to commingle in the wellbore oproduction
from the Arrcwhead-Drinkard and Blinebry 72il Pools in

its Lockhart B-1 Well Number 7, located in Unit G of

""rr conls o)
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Gection 1, Townshin 22 South, Range 36 Past, Lea County,
New Mexico.
I refer you Lo what has been marked as Aonlicant's

Exhibit Number 1 and ask you to identify it and exnlain
what information it contains?
Exhibit Number 1 is a location nlat showing the Lockhart
B-1 lease, the Number 1 Well, the location and ownershio
of offsetting wells and nroverties to the best of our
knowledge and belief.

The Lockhart B-1 lease is outlined in red and is
described as the South half of the North half and the
Southeast quarter of Section 1, Townshin 22 South,

Range 3o East.

Well Number 7 is indicated by the circle and
arrow, It is located 1,980 feet from the North line,
1,830 feet from the FRast line of Section 1!. This is
the first well drilled to the Brinebey and Drinkard
formations on this lease.

I refer you to what has been marked as Avolicant's
Exhibit dumber 2 and ask vou to identifvy it and exvlain
what information it contains?

Exhibit Numbar 2 is the Commission's Form for Multiple
Completion which I think is now Torm C-107 that shows

the information which would be submitted for an

aoplication for dual comnletion.
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It identifies the nools as the Brinebry and
Arrowhead~Drinkard and shows the nav intervals, the tyne
of nroduction, the method of nroduction. Both zones
oroduce oil and must be artificiallv liftaed,

Tt also shows the offset onerators.

This well has not been dually completed, however?

No, it has not.

I refer you to what has been marked as Applicant's
Fxhibit Number 3 and ask you to identify it and exnlain
what information it contains?

Exhibit Number 3 is a Xeroxed covv of that nortion of
the log on Lockhart B-1 Number 7. I have indicated on
it the tops of the Brinebry Pool, the Tubb Pool, as
established by the Commission, the top bf the Drinkard
formation and the ton of the Arrow.

These tops are at 5655 for the Blinebry Pool, 6113
fof the Tubb Pool, 6530 for the Drinkard formation,
6782 for the Abo formation.

Will vou describe vour perforations into the Drinkard
and your resulting nroduction?

The well was drilled as, well, I don't have the total
depth with me: but it penetrated into the Abo: and the
Drinkard was w»nerforated 5557 to 6734 gross interwval
and was treated with 3,000 gallons of acid, 45,000

gallons of gelled vroduced water, and 29,099 nounds of

MRLL A baa
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sand.

The yell was nlaced on the numn on lovember 24 and
oroduced numoing until December 9 on which date it
oroduced 62 barrels of oil, 45 barrels of water, 79
MCP of gas in 24 hours.

The fluid level was at the numn s0 that we helieve
that this is a stabilized nroducing rate, The well was
then shut-in and a bottom-hole nressure measurement was
taken at which time we measured an extranclated
hottom-hole mressure of 2,090 vounds vner square inch.

A Rridge plug was set at 5821 and the well was
nverforated 5567 to 6744 gross interval, treated with
1,320 gallons of acid and acid-fraced with 4,000 gallons
of acid and 40,900 gallons gelled treated nroduced
water and 30,000 nounds of sand.

The well was then nlaced on nreduction and pumvned
from December 18 to January 29, on which date it
produced 33 barrels of 0il, 69 barrels of water, 69.6
HCY of gas in 24 hours.

Again, the fluid level was at the pumc, and we
bhelieve that this is a stabilized nroducing rate.

The well was shut-in for a bottom-hole vressure

measurement, and the extranolated bottom-hole nressure

‘was found to hbe 2,170 pounds ver square inch,

Please refer to what has bren marked as Fxhibit Mumber 4
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and describe what information it contains.

nxhibit Jumber 4 is a schematic diagram of the manner
in which we believe it would »e necessarv to equin the
well if it were dually comnleted in a conventional
manner. The diagram shows the size, setting denth and
amount of cement used in setting the casing strinas,

It shows the over-all nerforations of the two
zones, the probable location of the nacker set at 6,400
hetween the two zones. It shows two strings of two-and-
three-eights-inch tubing nlus a Drinkard gas string
which would be of one-and-a-quarter-inch interval joint
tubing.

It would be run through the bhyvmass and landed in
a snam-latch of the narallel flow tube. We helieve
that the additional eduipment necessary to equip the
well in this manner would cost avproximately $38,000.

We do not have enough production history on this
well to draw a reliabhle decline curve in order to vnredict
the future nroducing life and rates:; bhut we believe
that probably within two years, we would be asking for
administrative anproval to downhole commingle these
zones in the wellbhcre.

Yoa mentioned before that in installation of pumps, do
these zones require the artificial 1ift necessitating

pUumNs ?

it
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Yes.,

T don't know if you mentioned that,

Yes, they would.

Do vou forsee any nroblem in the comnatibility of
produced fluids?

No. The nroduced fluids would be commingled on the
surface with the Arrowhead production that currently
is heing nroduced on the lease.

There has been no comnatibility with that
nroduction. These two fluids are commingled throughcut
the area that both the Drinkard and the Brinebry produce
in, Lea County, and there has heen no nroblem of
comnatibility.

What is the effect of the downhole commingling? What
effect would that have on the economics of vour list
problem?

Well, of coursé, to list the two zones separately would
cause additional operating costs such that the two
zones commingled would have a longer nroducing life
than they would have seareqgated.

We estimate that because of the fact that we could
produce the two zones commingled to a lower economic
limit, that we would nroduc~ an additional 8,800 barrels
of o0il which otherwise would not be recovered on the

segregated basis.

i ;r ikt
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1 0 Has vour axnerience with nroduction over this brief

2 neriod sunnlied vou with anvy information with reqgard

3 to corrosion?

4 A Yes. We have found that the zones have a moderate to

5 severe corrosion nroblem. And the fact.that we will

6 have the casing tuhing annulus open in a downhole

7 commingled installation would nermit us to much more

8 effectively treat for corrosion in the well.

9 0 In the event this anniication is granted, do you have
10 any recommendations as to the allocation of production?
11 A Yes. Rased on the tests which I have testified to,

12 we would recommend that future nroduction from the two
13 zones he allocated on the basis of 35 nercent to the

14 Blinebry Zone and 65 vmercent to the Drinkard ?Zone.

15 MR, UT%4: Now, is that gas or oil and gas?

16 THE WITNESS: O0il and gas. The gas-oil ratios are
17 fairly comparable,

18 | 0 {By Mr. Kellahin) In your ovninion, !Mr. Lyon, will the
19 granting of this apnlication prevent waste?

20 . Yes. I think that it will.

21 0 In what manner, Mr. Lvon?

59 A In that it will permit the production of 0il that

93 otherwise would not be vroduced due to economic
24 conditions.
05 0] In your ovinion will this immair the correlative rights
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of others?

A I don't see any way that we could immair correlativa
rights. And also, on nravention of waste, T think that
the qranting of downhole commingling at this time would
nrevent tha economic wwaste of which rould hbe hrought

about by installing $38,000 worth of equinment which --

0 'or a short-1life?

n For just two years or orobably less.

O Were Exndiblts 1 through 4 vnrevared by vou or under your
direction and suvervision?

A Yes, they were.

MR. KELLAHIN: Ilr, Examiner, we move the
introduction of Exhibits 1 through 4.

MR, UTZ: Without objecticn, Exhibits 1 throuqgh 4
will ke entered into the record in this case.

MR. KELLAHIN: That concludes our direct testimony.

CROSS-E£XAMINATION

BY MR. UTZ

0 Mr., Lyon, in regard to your bpecscentage of allocation
for these two zones, did you base that on the test as
stated in vour amplication?

A I don't remember what my apvolication stated.

Q Well, the Drinkard set that you tested at the rate of

62 barrels of oil, 45 barrels of water, and 72 MC% of

gas.
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i A Yeas, VYas, those are the sarme tests that T testified to
2 here,

3 0 Well, I qet a little different figure hased on the

4 tests.,  The two tasts would be 95 harrels on the test

5 wiich would allocate 38 and (2 percent.

6 Nf course, that's oretty close to what you

7 recommended.

8 A I rounded it off to the nearest five w»nercent,

9 Q You rounded it off to 35 and --
10 MR. KELLAHIN: 65,
11 0 {By Mr. Utz) On the gas, of course, there isn't much
12 gas to talk about. The cgas was 53 and 47, so you just
13 rounded it off to the same fiqure for hoth gas and oil?
14 A Yes.
15 0 Did vou state the nressures of these two zones?
16 A Yes, I did; but I'll go over them again if you would
17 like.
18 ¢] I wish you would. I was looking at something else.
19 A The bottom-hole pressure in the Plinebry, we didn't
20 measure this. We recorded it and extranolated it as the
21 nressure was still bveilding at 2,17C pounds and on the
29 same basis, the ovressurs in the Drinkard was 2,090
53 pounds.
24 0 So the vressures of the two zones are oretty close?

A Pretty close, ves, sir.

25
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MR, UTZ: Are there other questions of the Witness?
Oh, ves. I have another rjuestion.

Was the allowable at 1179 nercent on ecach zone?

A Allowvalble at a hundred mercent?
§) Yes.
A The allowable for the Blinebrv is 107 barrels, and let's

see, I helieve the Drinkard is 142,

0 14272
A Yes, sir.
0 So that it is vour helief then that the combined

production will not exceed the allowable for either
zone?
A Yes, sir.
MR. UTZ: Are there other questions of the Witness?
He may be excused.
Are there statements in this case? The case will
be taken under advisement. We will take a short recess,

(Whereupcn, a brief recess was taken.)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
y ss
COUNTY OF RERNUALILLO )

I, JANET RUSSELL, a MNotary Public, in and for the County
of Bernalillio, State of ew Mexico do herebv certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcrint of Mearinag before the Vew
Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was revorted hy me; and

that the same is a true and correct record of the said

nroceedings to the best of mv knowledgr, skill and ability.

)

Ty
Sl JL/ /d{‘L/
NOTARY PURLIC

i

My Commission Ixpires:

November 24, 1976

I do hersby cer *Pv thot the foregoing 18
a couploie rocord of 4

srocecdings in

N,
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. GOVERNOR
: e BRUCE KING
- O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND COMMISSIONER

,v;13< ALEX J. ARMIIO
: P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE MEMBER

87301 STATE GEOLOGIST
A.L.PORTER, JR.

March 16, 1973 SECRETARY -~ DIRECTOR

Re: Case No. 4910
Mr. Tom Kellahin
Kellahin & Fox Order No. R-4492
Attorneys at Law Applicant:

Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Continental 0il Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly vo ’
) -

- hd W I -
A. L. PORTER, Jr. .
Secr.:tary-Director

ALP/irx
Copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs OCC x

Artesia OZC
Aztec QocCcC

OTHER

-




;? BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
” OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

. IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

| CALLED BY TIE OIL CONSERVATION
. COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

' THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 4910
Order No. R-4492

APPLICATION CF CONTINENTAL OIL
COMPANY FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING,
" LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

f ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 28,
1973, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz.

NOW, on this 1l6th day of March, 1973, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, is the
owner and operator of the Lockhart B-1 Well No. 7, located in
Unit G of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 36 West, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant proposes to complete the subject
well in such a manner as to produce o0il from the Blinebry and
Drinkard Pools through a single string of tubing, commingling
in the wellbore the production from said pools.

(4) That from the Blinebry zone, the subject well is
capable of marginal production only.

(5) That from the Drinkard zone, the subject well is
. capable of marginal production only.

(6} That the reservoir characteristics of the Blinebry
and Drinkard zones are such that underground waste would not be
- caused by the proprosed commingling.
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“Case No. 4910
Order No. R-4492

(7) That the proposed commingling may result in the
recovery of additional hydrocarbons from each of the commingled
~zones, thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative

~rights.

E (8) That in order to allocate the commingled production

- to each of the commingled zones in the subject well, 35 percent
-of the commingled oil and gas production should be allocated to
the Blinebry Pool, and 65 percent of the commingled oil and gas
~production to the Drinkard Pool.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

: (1) That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, is hereby
i authorized to complete its Lockhart B-1 Well No. 7, located in
Unit G of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea
. County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the
i Blinebry and Drinkard Pools through a single string of tubing,

" commingling in the wellbore the production from said pools.

i PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete, operate,
i and produce sald well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
;:112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said

i rule is not inconsistent with this order.

. (2) That the allowable and production allocate& to each
i zone of the subject well shall be on the basis of 35 percent
“ Blinebry and 65 percent Drinkard.

g (3} That this ccmmingling authority shall remain in effect
~only for so long as the total production from the subject well
1 is less than top unit allowable for the Blinekry Pool.

5 (4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
i\ entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

| DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
! de31gnated

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ﬂ CONSERVATYION COMMISSION
RGCE KING, &man
[ 4
/////// //./ ik

“ALEX J - ARY uo, flember

¢
L. ORTER Jr., Me r ecretary
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Docket No. 7-73

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - FEBRUARY 28, 1973

9 A. M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard vefore Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Richard L.
Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 4907: Application of Eastern Petroleum Company for water disposal, San Juan
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to dispose of produced water into the Dakota formation
through its Navajo Well No. 21 located in Unit C of Section 3, Town-
ship 27 North, Range 17 West, Table Mesa-Dakota 0il Pool, San Juan
County, New tlexico.

CASE 4908: Application of Ei Paso Natural Gas Company for a dual completion,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dually complete its Vaughn Well No. 22 located in
Unit G of Section 29, Township 26 North, Range 6 West, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of
gas from the South Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool and the Otero Chacra
Pool through parallel strings of tubing cemented in a common wellbere.

CASE 4909: Application of Continental 0il Company for a non-standard unit, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for a 160-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising
the N/2 SW/4, SE/4 SW/4, and NW/4 SE/4 of Section 9, Township 21 South,
Range 37 East, Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, said unit
to be simultaneously dedicated to its Hawk B-1 Wells Nos. 2 and &
located in Units J and L, respectively, of said Section 9.

" CASE 4910: Application of Continental 0il Company for downhole commingling, Lea
<<\ County, New Mexicc. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to commingle Blinebry and Drinkard production in its well-
\\\\ bhore of its Lockhart B-1 Well No. 7 located in Unit G of Section 1,
Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Blinebry and Drinkard 0il Pools,
Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 4911: Application of Anadarko Production Company for a vunit agreement,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval of the Ballard Grayburg~San Andres Unit Avea, comprising
2581 acres, more or less, of Federal and fee lands in Township 18
South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 4912: Application of Anadarko Production Coupany for a waterflood project,
special rules, unorthodox locations, and pcol redelineation, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to institute a waterflood project by the injection of
water into the Grayburg-San Andres formaticn through 23 injection
wells, some at unorthodox locations, ir its Ballard Grayburg-San
Andres Unit in Sections 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 17, Township 18 South,
Range 29 East, Loco Hills Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIONR
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 5-1-61

(4
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION &1 et

O;:ctater County Date
Continental 0il Company Lea February 15, 1973
Kddtess Lease WVell No,
P. 0. Gox 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Lockhart B-1 7
I'ccation |Unit Section Township Range
o1 Well G | 22 South 36 East
-1. Has the New Me xico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore muthorized the multiple completion of a well in thege same pocls or in the
same zones within one mile of the subjsct well? YES NO_ X
2, ! answer is yes, identify one such instaace: Order No. ; Opeiator, Lease, and Well No.:

3. The ftollowing facts are submitted:

Upper Intermediate FLower
Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Blinebry Arrowhead-Drinkard

5, Top and Bottom of

Pay Section 5567‘5764 6557'6734

(Perforations)

c. Type of production (Gil or Gas) 0il 0il
d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artificial Lift

4. The foliowing are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO)

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, cenualizers
and /ot turbolizers and location thereof,quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including diameters
and setting depth, location and type of packers and gide door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinear,

b, Plat showing the location of all wells on spplicant's lease, all ofiset wells on offset ieases, and the numes and addresses of

operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in licu thereof, evidence that said offset operators
have been furnished copies of the application. *

d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Marathon 0il Company, P. 0. Box 220 Hobbs, HNew Mexico 882040

Guif 0il Corporation, P. 0. Box 670, Hobbs, New Mexico 38240

Texas Pacific 0il Company, P. 0. Box 1069, tobbs, MNew Mexico 88240

3 6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES____ NO _A_, If answer is yes, give date
of such notification

CERTIFICATE: I, the undezsigned, state that | am the of the

(company), and chat [ am authorized by said company to make thie report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and ditection and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signature
* Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be proceesed.
If the proposed multiple completion will tesult in an unorthodox vell location and/er = non-standard prosation unit ia cithz: or both of

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.

NOTE:

i
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LOCKHART B-1 NO. 7
UNIT G-1980" FNL & 1830° FEL
SECTION 1 T-225, R-36E
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
ELEV-3496' GL

3506' KB \
-.*
4 ' L.1123'-9 5/8" OD CASING SET W/700 SACKS (CMT. CIRC,)
DRINKARD TBG.-2 3/8" OD TBG W/BAKER PARALLEL FLOW
TUBE TO LATCR INTO FA PACKER & W/2 3/8"™ OD TAILPIPE
TO f6700'+& W/BAKER PARALLEL STRING ANCHOR W/BYPASS
TO BE AT =-6250°',
DRINKARD GAS VENT STRING (1"-1 1/4" 1J TBG) TO BE RUN
THRU BYPASS AND LANDED IN SNAP-LATCH OF PARALLEL FLOW
TUBE,
BLINEBRY TBG - 2 3/8" OD TBG TO BE LANDED IN PARALLEL
STRING ANCHOR
Y
4
i» 5567 BLINEBRY PERF
5567, 99, 5607, 23, 51,
5707, 29, 38, & 44
Ly 5744
R N
ro ] : ;J -6250/ B < ){:‘)
- G
T N ’ '
\ 1 i
: i BAKER MODEL FA PERM, PACKER TO BE SET AT 6400°
| |
P 1]
e 6557  DRINKARD PERF
6557, 63, 73, 77, 6626, 34
- : 6578, 83, 95, 99, 6712 & 34
. > 6734
' PB-6819"
‘ 6860'-7" OD-20#-23# & 26# CASING SET W/700 SACKS
TD-6860" TOC=-3100"

.
TR ST S WU

CALL L Gy o
' V'»(bnf-;‘lf‘n/‘t?/ Cf"r./ ‘e,

G fTebl RS 1973 ghibit o, b




(conoco)

L.P.Thompson - Western Hemisphere Petroleum Division
Division Manager Continental Qil Company

Production Department P.0. Box 460

Hobbs Division 1001 North Turner

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

(505) 393-4141
f

0
1
January 30, 1973 \\{ B 1-1973

New Mexico 011 Conservation fommission / Ol CONSERVATION COMML
P. 0. Box 2088 Santa Fo
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. (Eﬁzzgaz/ ’6f@3?/447

Secretary Director

[R)

Gentlemen:

Application for Downhole Commingling, Blinebry and Drinkard,
Lockhart B-1 No. 7

Attached are three coplies of our application for hearing on the subject
matter. Please set this matter for hearing <1 the earliest Examiner Docket.

Yours very truly,

Enc

Copy + enc:

Amoco Production Company
Mr. Alex Clarke, Jr.

P. 0. Box 3092

Houston, Texas 77901

Atlantic Richfield Company
Mr. George Ricks

P. 0. Box 1978

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Chevron 011 Company
Mr. E. 0. Price

P. 0. Box 1660
Mtdland, Texas 79701

Amoco Production Company

Mr. V. E. Staley

P. 0. Box 68

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 e 14 RILEL S
DOcH? AR

I

RiA: GAD: JWK:




BEFORE THE O!L CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY
TO COMMINGLE IN THE WELLBORE PRODUCT!ON

FROM THE BLINEBRY AND DRINKARD POOLS A /ﬂ
iN 1TS LOCKMART B-% WELL NG. 7 LOCATED % i
1980' FNL AND 1830' FEL OF SECTION 1, (Caze 7

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANSE 36 EAST, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATIION

Comes now Applicant, Continental Oil1 Company, and respectfully requests
authority to commingle in the wellbore production from the Blinebry and
Drinkard Pools in its Lockhart B-1 Well No. 7 located 1980' FNL and 1830'
FEL of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico;

and in support thereof would show:

1. Applicant is operator and co-owner of the Lockhart B-1 Lease consisting
of SE/h and $/2 N/2 Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea

County, New Mexico.

2. Applicant has drilled its Lockhart B-1 Well No. 7 at a location 1980’

FNL and 1830' FEL of said Section 1.

3. Sald well was tested in the Drinkard formation at a rate of 62 barrels /.1

oll, 45 barreis water, and 79 MCF gas by pumping.

k. Applicant then temporarii; plugged back the well and tested the Blinebry j,<‘é;
formation at a rate of 33 bgr?els oil, 69 barrels water, 69.5 MCF gas, J 207

also by pumping.

5. The expense of equipping the well to permit pumping both zones efficientiy

when they are separated by a packer, is prohibitive.

6. That the fluids from both formations can be preduced, commingled in the
wellbore, efficlently, without waste and without impairing correlative

rights.

2

23
K/

9



W\r?v“ "
L

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully reguests that this matter be set for
hearing before the Commission's duly appointed Examiner and that upon
hearing an order be entered authorizing tke commingling in the wellbore
of the Blinebry and Drinkard production in its Lockhart B-1 Well No. 7

as described above.

Respectfully submitted,

e

Continental 011 Company
Division Manager
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No, 4910

APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL .
r . R-
COMPANY FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING, _Order No R-SSG2

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

e

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on rebruary 28 = 1973

at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz .
\ March 73 .
NOW, on this day of Kekxmaxy , 197°, the Commission,

a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, is the
owner and operator of the Lockhart B-1 Well No. 7, located in
Unit G of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 36 West, NMPM,

Lea County, New Mexico.




L e e

- Case No. 4910 3
Order No, R- :

|

(3) That the applicant proposes to complete the subject i
/ well in such a manner as to producdoil from the Blinebry and
' Drinkard Pools through a single string of tubing, commingling in
the wellbore the production from said pools.

(4) That from the Blinebry zonc, the subject well is

. capable of ewesemedy-dbow marginal production only.
(8} That from the Drinkard zone, the subject well is
icapable of cusbbemedwp—ew marginal production only.
i {6) That the reservoir characteristics of the Blinebry
Eand Drinkard zones are such that underground waste would not be

‘caused by the proposed commingling.

(7) That the propcsed commingling may result in the

recovery of additional hydrocarbons from each of the commingled

. zones, thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative
?rights.

| (8) That in order to allocate the commingled production

%to each of the comminaled zones in the subject well, X5

épercent of the commingled oi%,ﬁroduction should be allocated to the

t
)

éBlinebry Pool, and 615‘ percent cf the commingled oia proguction

?to the Drinkard Pool.

i
i
il

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

| (1) That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, 1is hereby
iauthorized to complete its Lockhart B-1l Well Mo. 7, located in

b
lUnit G of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range36 East, NMPM, Lea

fCounty, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the

1Bl:\.nebry and Drinkard Pools through a single string of tubing,
icommlngllng in the wellbore the production from said pools.

P~ ;‘ PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete, operate,

:and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule

illZ-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said

rule is not inconsistent with this order.

fz)ﬂ.lmmu‘e/,smém ng
besaz shace Mo

Z% é«« 4" &7 e é"W
OA«aéu/
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 Case No., 4910
- Order No. R-

(3) That this commingling authority shall remain in effect

;only for so long as the

total priguction - - ; *ﬂﬂﬁfﬁzz&friﬁu'

rom g is less thar top wnit allowable thea FSliNC
;nﬂﬁuﬁin-in‘the subject well bo6n9-eéussé14;&—muegéna&—éu—sab&1ﬁnﬂn~A>
i

(4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

ientry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

‘designated.




